
 

 
 
 
 

18th July 2025 
Dear parent/ carer, 
 
Leigh Academy Minster - Term Dates and Times of the Day 
 
I am writing to remind you of our term dates for the 2025/ 26 academic year and our academy times of the day. I can 
confirm that students will return to the academy on the following days: 
 

Date of return: Year groups to arrive at 8.25: 

Monday 1st September 2025 Years, 7, 11 and 12 

Tuesday 2nd September 2025 Years 8, 9, 10 and 13 

 
This information is also available on our website, including our confirmed term dates for the 2026/27 academic year. 
Please click here to view the website.  
 
All students are required to attend the academy 100% of the time - on time, with a robust attendance and punctuality 
system in place to support students and families to achieve this. This policy has been designed in partnership with 
our Leigh Academies Trust central attendance team who will be supporting us in ensuring that every child has the 
opportunity to access the outstanding education we will be providing our students.  
 

Term Dates 2025/26 

Module 1  Start: Monday 1st September 2025 
Finish: Friday 17th October 2025 

Module 2  Start: Monday 3rd November 2025 
Finish: Friday 19th December 2025 

Module 3  Start: Tuesday 6th January 2026 
Finish: Thursday 12th February 2026 
 
INSET: Monday 5th January and Friday 13th February 2026 

Module 4  Start: Monday 23rd February 2026 
Finish: Friday 27th March 2026 

Module 5 Start: Monday 13th April 2026 
Bank Holiday: Monday 4th May 2026 
Finish: Friday 22nd May 2026 

Module 6 Start: Monday 1st June 2026 
Finish: Friday 17th July 2026 

 

https://leighacademyminster.org.uk/academy-life/term-dates/


 

Times of the Day 
 
The academy will operate using the following times of the day, with all students required to be on site by 8:25am each 
day.  
 

 
 
Thank you in advance for your support in ensuring your child attends the academy each day and on time. If you have 
any questions please contact us via admissions@minster.latrust.org.uk.  
 
Yours faithfully, 

 
Mr. M. Stevens  
Principal for Leigh Academy Minster 

 

mailto:info@laminster.org.uk

